FAULKNER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Incident Report

DATE: 11/13/2020 *****

TIME: 07:41:23AM

Case Number: 20005303J

Page 1 of 3

INCIDENT#: 20005303J

ADDRESS: 161 SKUNK HOLLOW RD

City: CONWAY

REPORTING OFFICER: 1133 - FORCE, TONYA

ZipCode: 72032-

DATE: 10/19/2020

TIME: 13:13

Date Occured From: 10/19/2020

Date Occured Thru: 10/19/2020

/ 13:13

LOCATION: HOSPITAL

INCIDENT STATUS In-Active

EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:

DATE:

ZONE: D

JUVENILE:Y

SUBDIVISION:

SCHOOL:

Offenses

U.C.R. CODE:

13C

OFFENSE: TERRORISTIC THREAT 1ST-THREATEN PHYS INJ

STATUTE: 513301A1A

BIAS MOTIVATION: NONE

OFFENSE STATUS: COMPLETED

OFFENDER USED: NOT APPLICABLE

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY:

WEAPON / FORCE:

Auto:

Auto:

METHOD OF ENTRY:

GANG ACTIVITY: N

GANG TYPE:

HOME INVASION:N

PREMISES ENTERED: 0

GANG NAME:

Offender Segment

ARRESTED:

DATE ARRESSTED:

TIME:

OFFICER:

LOCATION:

ADDRESS:

S.S.N. :

UCR CODE 13C

XXX-XX-XXXX

NAME:

D.O.B.: DL#

161 SKUNK HOLLOW ROAD

CITY, STATE ZIP:

WORK PHONE:

CONWAY, AR. 72032-

Hispanic: No **WEIGHT: 270 HEIGHT:** 602

INTIMIDATION

HOME PHONE: (501)

EMPLOYER:

OCCUPATION:

VEHICLE INFORMATION: SCARS:

CLOTHES:

STATE CONTROL:

ARREST TYPE:

MULTIPLE CLEARANCE INDICATOR:

WARRANT:

ARRESTEE ARMED WITH: UNARMED

DISPOSITION UNDER 18:

Incident Tracking#: 61128836

FAULKNER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Incident Report

DATE: 11/13/2020

TIME: 07:41:23AM

Case Number: 20005303J

Page 2 of 3

VICTIM TYPE: INDIVIDUAL

NAME: HARDING, LATOYA MONEI RACE: B SEX: F

HEIGHT:

ADDRESS: CITY STATE ZIP:

3308 PRIVATEWOOD RD

WEIGHT: 170 HAIR: BLK EYES: BRO

PINE BLUFF, AR. 71603-

Hispanic: No

HOME PHONE: OCCUPATION:

EMPLOYER:

LITTLE CREEK BEHAVIORAL HEALT

S.S.N.: $\chi\chi\chi-\chi\chi-\chi\chi\chi\chi$

DIRECTOR

D.O.B.: 03/08/1984

WORK PHONE:

DL#:

INJURY TYPE:

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT / HOMICIDE: NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER:

JUSTIFABLE HOMICIDE:

ADDITIONAL JUSTIFABLE HOMICIDE:

OFFENSE OCCURED ON CAMPUS: No

ORDER OF PROTECTION:

SCHOOL NAME:

VICTIM TRANSPORTED TO SAFE PLACE:

VIC-OFF: 001-OK /

TYPE OF VEHICLE:

TRANSPORT TIME:

TYPE OF LEOKA: ASSIGNMENT TYPE:

INDIVIDUAL VICTIM TYPE:

> NAME: YOUNG, LAUREN N

ADDRESS: 161 SKUNK HOLLOW RACE: B SEX: F WEIGHT: 140 HAIR:

HEIGHT:

CITY STATE ZIP:

CONWAY, AR. 72032-

WORK PHONE:

D.O.B.: 04/06/1995

BRO EYES: **BRO**

Hispanic: No

HOME PHONE:

OCCUPATION:

EMPLOYER:

DL#:

INJURY TYPE:

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT / HOMICIDE:

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER:

JUSTIFABLE HOMICIDE:

ADDITIONAL JUSTIFABLE HOMICIDE:

OFFENSE OCCURED ON CAMPUS: NO

S.S.N.: XXX-XX-XXXX

ORDER OF PROTECTION:

SCHOOL NAME:

VICTIM TRANSPORTED TO SAFE PLACE:

TYPE OF VEHICLE:

TRANSPORT TIME:

TYPE OF LEOKA: **ASSIGNMENT TYPE:**

VIC-OFF: 001-OK /

SILVA, CARLOS A NAME:

ADDRESS: 200 CROSSRIDGE CT

ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE: (571) 251-8937 OCCUPATION: SUPERVISOR

S.S.N.: XXX-XX-XXXX

Complainant Segment

RACE:W SEX: M HEIGHT: 509 HAIR:BRO EYES: BRO D.O.B.:

WEIGHT: 226

10/16/1987

CITY, STATE ZIP: STAFFORD, VA. 22554-

WORK PHONE:(501) 585-7698

Hispanic: Yes

EMPLOYER: LITTLE CREEK BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

Case Segment

APPROVING OFFICER: 0939 - PRUETT, CHAD

ASSIGNED OFFICER: 1023 - DIXON, GARY

DATE: 10/26/2020

DATE: 10/20/2020

Incident Tracking#: 61128836

0889

FAULKNER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Incident Report DATE: 11/13/2020 **** Case Number: 20005303J TIME: Page 3 of 3 07:41:23AM Others Involved Segment NAME: TOBEY, JULIE A RACE: W SEX: F HEIGHT: **INVOLVEMENT:** HAIR: ____EYES: _____DOB: ____08/24/1973 ___ ADDRESS: 73 SUNNY GAP CITY, STATE ZIP: CONWAY, AR. 72032-ADDRESS: WORK PHONE: () -HOME PHONE: () -**EMPLOYER:** OCCUPATION: D.L.N. : S.S.N.: XXX-XX-XXXX Narrative On Monday, October 19, 2020 at approximately 1301 hours, I was dispatched to 161 Skunk Hollow. Mr. Carlos Silva (complainant) a supervisor at Little Creek called stating JV1 threatened Ms. Lauren Young and Ms. Latoya Harding (victims). Upon arrival I spoke to Ms. Young and Ms. Harding, who stated JV1 had been verbally threatening to stab them and kill them. She has also made threats to hit and slap both women and others. They stated she is becoming more aggressive daily. Both victims filled out statement forms along with Ms. Julie Toby (others involved). All Parties were advised of the report number how to obtain a copy and of the warrant (pickup order) process. My camera was recording. FORCE, T - F33 - 10/20/2020 8:19:14 AM Officer Signature: Supervisor:

Incident Tracking#: 61128836